payable in equal monthly installments as set forth in Section 4 of the Summary in advance on or 

before the first day of each and every calendar month during the Lease Term, without any setoff 
or deduction whatsoever. The Base Rent in the amount of Thirty-Seven Thousand Seven 
Hundred Seventy-Six and No/100 Dollars ($37,776.00) shall be paid at the time of Tenant's 
execution of this Lease, which amount shall be applied against fifty percent (50%) of the 
monthly installments of Base Rent due for the first and second calendar months of the Lease 
Term. If any Rent payment date (including the Lease Commencement Date) falls on a day of the

[...]

Subject to the terms of this Section 3.2, Tenant shall be 
entitled to an abatement of one-half (1/2) of the monthly installment of Base Rent otherwise due 
for the Premises for the first (1'1) through fourteenth (14th) full calendar months of the Lease 
Term in an amount equal to (i) Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Eight and No/100 
Dollars ($18,888.00) during the first twelve (12) months of the Lease Term and (ii) Nineteen 
Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Four and 64/100 Dollars ($19,454.64) during the thirteenth (13th) 
and fourteenth (14th) months of the Lease Term (the "Base Rent Abatement"). Landlord and 
Tenant hereby .acknowledge and agree that the aggregate amount of Base Rent abated pursuant to 
this Section 3.2 shall in no event exceed Two Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Five Hundred 
Sixty-Five and 28/100 Dollars ($265,565.28). Tenant acknowledges and agrees that the 
foregoing Base Rent Abatement has been granted to Tenant as additional consideration for 
entering into this Lease, and for agreeing to pay the Rent and perform the terms and conditions 
otherwise required under this Lease.

[...]

electrical load of Tenant's lighting fixtures does not exceed an average of one and one-half (1.5) 
watts per usable square foot of the Premises during the Building Hours on a monthly basis, and 
the electricity so furnished for Tenant's lighting will be at a nominal two hundred seventy-seven 
(277) volts utilizing dual level local switching, which electrical usage shall be subject to 
applicable laws and regulations, including Title 24. Tenant will design Tenant's electrical system 
serving any equipment producing nonlinear electrical loads to accommodate such nonlinear

[...]

with or without the express or implied consent of Landlord, such tenancy shall be from month­
to-month only, and shall not constitute a renewal hereof or an extension for any further term, and 
in such case for the first sixty (60) days Rent shall be payable at a monthly rate equal one 
hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the Rent applicable during the last rental period of the 
Lease Term under this Lease. Following the expiration of such 60-day period, Tenant shall pay 
Rent at a monthly rate equal to one hundred fifty percent (150%) of the Rent applicable during